

I.E. No.309/2024 (R-309/2024)
Present : Sri. Somnath Chakrabarti
J. O. Code- WB 00619

Order No. 05

Dated : 13-01-2025

Regular P.O. has transferred.

Sole accused person on bail is absent and one petition is filed by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **02-06-2025** for appearance of the accused person.

Accused person must remain present on the date fixed.

(D/C)

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.
(In-Charge)

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar
(In-Charge)