

I.E. No. 309/2024 (R-309/2024)
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen
J. O. Code- WB 00823

Order No. 07

Dated :-08-09-2025

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

No steps has been taken by the parties.

Seen the resolution of local Bar.

Considered.

In view of resolution of local Bar, the case is adjourned for ends of Justice.

Fix **10-03-2026** for framing of charge.

(D/C)

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.